acquired with only existing resources - resources other than the proceeds of refunding debt - are placed
in an irrevocable trust for the sole purpose of extinguishing debt. This Statement also improves
accounting and financial reporting for prepaid insurance on debt that is extinguished and notes to
financial statements for debt that is defeased in substance.  The implementation of GASB Statement
No. 86 did not have an effect on the financial statements of the County.

 MORROW COUNTY, OHIO

 NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

58

NOTE 3 - ACCOUNTABILITY AND COMPLIANCE - (Continued)

A net position restatement is required in order to implement GASB Statement No 75. The
governmental activities and business-type activities at January 1, 2018 have been restated as follows:

Governmental
Activities

Net position as previously reported 33,598,871$
Deferred outflows - payments
  subsequent to measurement date 210,682
Deferred inflows of resources (2,832)
Net OPEB liability (7,671,934)

Restated net position at January 1, 2018 26,134,787$

Business-Type Hospital Sewer
Activities Fund Fund

Net position as previously reported 6,389,478$   4,133,229$   2,256,249$
Deferred outflows - payments
  subsequent to measurement date 112,549   112,008   541
Net OPEB liability (6,742,860)   (6,723,106)   (19,754)

Restated net position at January 1, 2018 (240,833)$   (2,477,869)$   2,237,036$

Other than employer contributions subsequent to the measurement date, the County made no
restatement for deferred inflows/outflows of resources as the information needed to generate these
restatements was not available.

B. Deficit Fund Balances

Fund balances at December 31, 2018 included the following individual fund deficits:

Nonmajor funds   Deficit
Marriage License 85$
Grant Assistance 4,162
DRETAC 900
Inmate Medical 1,959

Engineer's promissory note 502,981

The general fund is liable for any deficit in these funds and provides transfers when cash is required,